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DEVELOPMENT OF TEXTILE INDUSTRY
Bharathi Mohan Shri R.K.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to develop the textile industry of required technology, product diversification, design development, raw materials banks, marketing and promotion facilities in nearest vicinity possible; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon and the fund allocation in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): For the purpose of promotion and development of various segments of the textile sector including technology upgradation and product diversification, etc. Government has initiated various schemes viz., Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS), Scheme for Development of Technical Textiles, Integrated Scheme for Powerloom Sector Development (ISPSD), Scheme for Integrated Textile Parks (SITP), Integrated Skill Development Scheme (ISDS), National Handloom Development Programme (NHDP), Comprehensive Handloom Cluster Development Scheme (CHCDS), Yarn Supply Scheme, etc.
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